Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk

ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 7923

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution on behalf of the City 1) a Turnback Agreement (TB-1-0207) with the Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) leading to the transfer of right-of-way located at 112th Avenue NE and NE 10th Street to the City; and 2) a General Maintenance Agreement (GM1492) between WSDOT and the City of Bellevue for certain improvements constructed by WSDOT, as part of the NE 10th Street Extension, 112th Avenue NE to 116th Avenue NE, (CIP Plan No. PW-R-149).

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute,
on behalf of the City, 1) a Turnback Agreement with the Washington State
Department of Transportation (WSDOT) leading to the transfer of right-of-way
located at 112 th Avenue NE and NE 10 th Street to the City, a copy of which Turnback
Agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 465/5; and 2) a General
Maintenance Agreement between WSDOT and the City of Bellevue for certain
improvements constructed by WSDOT, as part of the NE 10 th Street Extension, 112 th
Avenue NE to 116 th Avenue NE, (CIP Plan No. PW-R-149), a copy of which General
Maintenance Agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 46514.
Passed by the City Council this
2010, and signed in authentication of its passage this Take day of July
, 2010.

(SEAL)
All Dalla
howard tour the
Don Davidson, DDS
Mayor
····· , ·
Attest:
Mignia & Basick